Preparation and Dielectric Properties of Poly(e-caprolactone)
Compounded with “Bucky Gels”-Like Mixture
Sang Won Yoon,1 Xianqian Ren,2 Guang-Xin Chen2
1Department of Automotive Engineering, Hanyang University, Seoul 133–791, Korea
2College of Material Science and Engineering, Beijing University of Chemical Technology, Beijing 100029,
People’s Republic of China
Correspondence to: G.-X. Chen (E - mail: gxchen@mail.buct.edu.cn)
ABSTRACT: Poly(e-caprolactone) (PCL) was melt compounded with “Bucky gels”-like mixture that prepared by grinding multiwalled

ILs in the nanocomposites can be observed. First, Figure 1
shows that the melting temperature (Tm) of the PCL nanocom-
posites, including the IL, decreased compared with pure PCL.
Second, the crystallinity, calculated through xc5DHm=DH0
m,
where DH0
m 5 136.08 J/g, declined when IL was added in
the matrix, especially with the nanocomposite of PCL/IL/
MWNT. After an integral of molten enthalpy DHm, the pure
PCL attained a crystallinity of 44.9%. The crystallinity of
Table I. Concentrations of PCL/IL/MWNT Nanocomposites
“Bucky gel”-like mixture
Samples PCL (wt %) MWNT (wt %) IL (wt %)
PCL-0-1 99 0 1
PCL-0-5 95 0 5
PCL-0-10 90 0 10
PCL-0-20 80 0 20
PCL-0.06-0 99.94 0.06 0
PCL-0.06-1 98.94 0.06 1
PCL-0.06-5 94.94 0.06 5
PCL-0.06-10 89.94 0.06 10
PCL-0.06-20 79.94 0.06 20
PCL-0.6-0 99.4 0.6 0
PCL-0.6-1 98.4 0.6 1
PCL-0.6-5 94.4 0.6 5
PCL-0.6-10 89.4 0.6 10
PCL-0.6-20 79.4 0.6 20
PCL-3-0 97 3 0
PCL-3-1 96 3 1
PCL-3-5 92 3 5
PCL-3-10 87 3 10
PCL-3-20 77 3 20
PCL-6-0 94 6 0
PCL-6-1 93 6 1
PCL-6-5 89 6 5
PCL-6-10 84 6 10
PCL-6-20 74 6 20
ARTICLE WILEYONLINELIBRARY.COM/APP
WWW.MATERIALSVIEWS.COM J. APPL. POLYM. SCI. 2014, DOI: 10.1002/APP.4023140231 (2 of 8)